
293 	ikCA, JVLTUS V. 3M IJ7tUj S1  T. 	ÖPÄ ARE' S. I}.) (AF'fl17. Di7.)145 jt 



rDeciassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

:/ 	' - 	 s 	 L~~ 1J 	Vid 

iLOT dl 	Rai 11: 	sr~~_'v : 27. 	 RIGET: S1~ ,~.~ 	rr F.,3uDu, 	Q-683019 

i 	TE Ui 	Uni-L; 16 	'.4 	DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 
- 1 i 	 LE T : R T 	i.L.LJU1 Ch,JR., :Ii 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE SECTION A— 
4650 x1260 5 04 48  1 NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH 

ACA JULIUS V 7474815 SGT 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 
ÌWÍARGRATEN — AACHEN 403. 	80 

CODE 	l 	DIST. PT. 
PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH 
TT 7 1541HOLLAND 

f. 

2 

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 	=i 	 L 	 J 	[$ 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT QF KIN 

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND ISABEL BACA (MOTHER) 
BOX 75 
KEYSTONE, SOUTH DAKOTA 

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

J LIU 	V. BACA 3 ?4-7481 5 SGT 15 	$ ;FTC_: 	ERL 48 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 
REMAINS USAGE i 	

n-.,-, -c 2rr
r

t; 	aJ . 	
- 	

: 
T 
~::d':.: `u 

® MARKER 
V-'- , t. , 	~- = 	NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION 0—PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAIN5 DECi. '1-3ITION. 

OTHER MEANS Of IDENTIFICATION 

i'.i-- 	Co'-'- FLICTII!G 	.TT T',. 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

ry 
DATE 1 	 1948 	 BY 	 L• 	~'__1"i~rbt 	ti 	rB L.' 	F 
CASKET SEALED BY 

_ 
EMBALMER ( 	rtatu el 	7  

 —2 	.. L L- . - -Oh_ 

!• 	 — -.1. l: 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED i 	 ]C r LL 	'. -, 	, 	L - Ti 	+ 	AND 
~l 	~-;, 
~/~i:I.Jl~vLl.-~ t 	,} 	 -- 	-FIiD BY i.~. 	~i~i~~~. X17 	~13~ 	1J 

DATE 1 / 9 /48 BY 	CL.ER1 	REC R 'i r 	{ 1 	•L 	l\ 	ilT 	CT., T 	_ aL  

hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
that the 	 is and 	report above 	correct.  

V 1  

ROGER T.`. 	L_'i 	J, 	": 	T. , 	F 
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

1 	Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 	 14AII 11 

MCFOFIM 
REV IS MAR 46 119' =SIT 



rDeclassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 	 , •r 
FROM 	 TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 	 NAME OF CONVOYER 	 - . 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 DATE 	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	 DATE 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM 	 TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 	 NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 DATE 	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	 DATE 

3. SH1PPED 
•FROH TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

4. SH1PPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

5. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 DATE SIGNATU E OF,RECEIVER DATE 

6. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

7. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 • DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

r ►  ~' 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

hø 

25 7rbØy 1949 

1[We. Isabel Baca 
bopc '5 
X.ystons, South De$ota 

Delt' Kra. Øaf 

Sgt Julius V. lace, ABI 37 7i 815 
Plot B, lov 11, Orave 27 	 f. . 
Beadetcns: trr~ 	 r 
Mai aten U. B. military Cemetery 	J 

This is to intorn you that Ø remals of your 1~ o- have 
beenpermanently interred, as Ø ,ed ord above, side by side with ccØ-
rades Ø also garve their livem fØ their ØØtry. Custo~ ,'l-
te.ry firal serviose were conducted over the gasve at the tine of 
burial. 

After the Deparbient of the Army has completed all deal iat.rmente, 
flet cemetery viii be transferred, as authorised by the Congiroeø, to the 
care and supervision of the Americas Battle Na mente C i tesio. The 
Commission also will Øve the responsibility fca pashm ent cometruction 
and. beautificatiat of the cemetery, including erection of the perms x nt 
headstone. The headstone gill be incribed with the name exactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating Ørere appropriate, organization, 
State, and date of death. Any l.aiuiriee relative to the type of head-
eØ or the spelling of the n to be inscribed thereon, should be 
addressed to the American Battle Komente CaasissØt, Washington 25, D. C. 
Your letter ehoulå include the full Bene, rank, serial number, grave 
location, and ros of the aemstery. 

While ntem ants qr6 in prog'see, the ca tery vil t bo open to 
itors. Tou ae r Øt assured that this finel interment was conducted 

fi~t1 g dom$ y and sol a~nnity and that 	gi ave-efts vi].l be care-
2-1~1~ in p.rp.tuity by the Tbaited States 

J 

B ierclråly your., 

4W 
IW~ B. LUI= 
Major Osærel 

Quartermaster General. 
UW 
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R271 

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 	 DATE: 

Set Aalfus Y. Seca, 37 4748i,5 
Plot T] , I ow 7, Cave 	 5 December 191e7 
Uhit4!a States Military C ate 
MPr t'n, Zolkr4 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 
NOTE,—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,'' before 

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C„ in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

r 5 	5a. 	t t 	CL 	in the 	
r,e o)n.hiPlahip to the deceased by placing an 

(PLEASE PRINT DR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

❑ WIDOW 	 ❑ WIDOWER 	 ❑ SON OVER2T YEARS OLD 	 ❑ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ FATHER 	 IX MOTHER 	 ❑ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an •°AI" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

❑ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KEN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 	 a  

❑ 3. BE RETURNED TO 

	

	 THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

❑ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

❑ YES 	 IX NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate 
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) 

F1. i 	of 

16'-504111 
00M G 

 F OR 345 MILITARY 	PAGE 1 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

PART I (Continued) 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

OR 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR Ii ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR AL)DITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.•) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Q,co`. 	 3~.~— 
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 ( 	~ND NUMBER) ,n 

)1r'3•  
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 ' (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 	 day of 

19 	~ at city (or town) of 	 , county of 	 , and State 	esthry er 

D riot} of 

My Con- rission gp~rei 

~urm 
 

16, P949 	
(J 

*NOTE,_Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 	
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADM ISTER OATHS) 

(o 	T[nE) 

16-60431-1 
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IT H---RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form. 

I. THE 

	

	 . AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OFTHE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

DATE) 

OF NEXT OF XI 
	

AND NUM 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the d spositien of remains, please fill in PART III of this form. 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

($Ir.NATURE) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (QTY AND.BTATE)  

Ie—so~io-1 	 PAGE 3 



TDeclassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

4 	 fyi 

r.. 	_ 	 . 

PAGE 4     	U. S. GGVEPRMCNT PAINTING OFFICE 
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S6t Pius Y. Ban, 37 4TH►  815 
Plot 'IT, To", C rav :#s .:.:.,,_. 	_ ._._._ 	 7 December 197 
Ul ;i Sta►tee i1ity Cemttes7 
MarEratan, Hold 

Mre. Isabel .a 

fayJtŒ, South eota 

]Ctrs. Baca: 

be paogl of th D t.d htatos, tl~roa h thr Coaßress ha4. anthoz iZad tb 
d.iainter eat 	final burial of the heroic doe of World War 11. The, Quarter-

ater General of the Arm basbeen entrusted with this saorad reaponsihi].it r 
to the hanorid 	The racmc a of the War Dc par oon.t 1na to that a ou 
be the nearest relative of the above-namaad deceased, 	gave his life in tbo 
Barrios Of btC ootmts7. 

he enolosi 	 "Disptraitioz of World i II Araid cg Dead,r 
ant 	t ricaa Cat etaries, atp .sin the ði.8 itioa, optic eat sarrice$ Ards 
evadable to you by yot GoVerlierat. If you are the neat of kin according to 
the ],tae of 1htp as set forth in ths wacloset h1•t, "Disgoaitian of 
orld War II Armed ?ANN Bead," you we tz vttrd to express your viahea as to 

the disposition of the rsmixa of the doc ged by o.etxg Part I of the w-
cloee& form "Request for I)ispoaittaad of B ai.ia," Qhould you desire to ralin-
4ui®h youur rights to the next in lino of Y3nahtp, please ooMlete Part 11 af the 
enclosed. fo. If yr and net the next of in, pies" oar plete Pert LLI of ths 
wooed farp►. 

If mat sbo 1d. elect fPti aa 2, it is ahtad that no tumoral arx~gmests 
cr othsr yarro►1 az aaato b 4. ati1 you an ft notifi.t by this 
.1710.. 

W311 You playa, o] at. the OW10as4 fcanp, 'R#quaat far Disposition of 
lrssine ant mal in the snaloeet a. f-adß.resaid envelope, %Thich reduir,a no 
posts e, vithin 30 ds. attsr its reaaipt by yon~t Ito pre"t ret~an vill 
sta~ul ~nmasss~~ ~L~+s. 

mole. 	 =WM J. AiEUi 

how 
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. 	F j31i .6 
Baca, Julius '. 
S! 37 474 815 

Address Reply To 
1 	' UAE ST1 (FERAL 
Attention: Memorial Division 

20 Jui 194.7 

1iiss Rose Cournais 
Pres. Rooseveitstraat 11,0 
Eloens~.roek, Limburg 
Netherlands 

Dear Miss Cotes: 

I have received your letter of 24 ay 19k7, concerning the adoption 
of the grave of the late Sergeant Julius V. Baca. 

While I aim sure th© interest which prompted your letter was motivated 
by an unselfish desire to assist in perpetuating the memory of an American 
soldier who gave his life in behalf of his country, I must inform you that 
it is contrary to our policy to disseminate the information for vhich you 
are asking. 

Tho decision was based on many unfortunate occurrences throughout 
the world in Ailch various persons attempted to capitalize on the feelings 
of the next of kin of our deceased soldiers,, and irn this manner obtain 
payier~t for their services, rewards in the forri of personal gifts and 
other special favors. 

In view of the facts that prompted this deci ì1 a1n 
that you can readily understand the ;mason vhy we . 	t f 
the information you desire, 

'— 
Please be assured that your interest in th cav,, 	aas bee  

greatly appreciated. 	 i 

sincere1 4 çS 

RICA4.RD B. C001it$S 
ckb 	 a j or, 4(C 	 /// RC 

Memorial Division 

1: ' 
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CCNBESPONDEIOCE ACTION MET 

hiss. 
Addressee: Lrs— 	( 	 .., ., _ _ 

Relationship 
State 

~~~_ ~1 	, 147 City,State 	"- ~ 	~~-~i.~~ /r- 	_ 
) 	 Date letter 

Cemetery 	J" 
Temporary: 

permanent: 
Plot Row Gr 	Cem. Name or No. 	City 	Country 

PARAGRAPHS 	 -- ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- MODIFICATIONS --
(sequence) 

I have rec ived your letter of 24 I ay 1947, concerning the `t adoption of the grave of the late 	 Sgt. Julius V. Baca. 

While I am sure the interest which prompted your letter was • - notivated by an unselfish desire to assist in perpetuating the memory of an American soldier who gave his life in behalf of his country, 
I must inform you that it is contrary to our policy to disseminate the 
information for which you are asking. 

The decision was based on many unfortunate occurrences throughout the world in which va*ious persons attempted to capitalize on the 
feelings of the next of kin of our deceased soldiers, and in this manner -. obtain payment for their services, rewards in the form of personal gifts 0 and other special favors. 

In view of the facts that prompted this decision, I am certain 
that you can readily understand the reason why we cannot furnish you 

the information you desire. 

Please be assured that your interest in this matter has been 
greatly appreciated. 

Analyst Typist Reviewer 	 Modifications f 	_ t} % 	OKed  

	

C, 	 `` 	 47 11117 
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27 as ter 19oe 

. Iaabe aoa 
BSS 

Dear lm. Aat 

01 W' 	 it I/ s i "& 'UAL tb_''. YM be fu 9a►ad if0O'.. 

mt 1 z ie b ial 1ocat m of ywAr am, ts Sat* 8ast 

. %L].1U8 Y• aGa. r8.~. 3T,. 
f _ 

	

tabs U. S. KMt y 	ter 7 MuW at-wv Bo13Idr p10Vp 'av 7, 
a L2. TaU Iy be aea 'ed tom- the iatitieatica =A lmbmma~cb 

have been a000WUe ed vith f3ttbg dt.i,4r emA a' asstjr. 

This cer it 10096" t ire wst of AashNai GMUUW aaa 
Is 	the ott 	 of %IW States 3tZ7 

• The Yar De .- t 	mart ' 	aat i.d to omW4,, at Gamem« 
ant ®xgewe , vith i. feaeib1e 	of t e x 	of 1n regardlAg 
f ii #pert, 	 the rem of y r loyed me. At 
aAtar dam, tb9s of'f3oe 	fi apt aW act4m a. your pet, pro- 
Viae the aex C' mn itb t 3zfatica. it ea13cit Iai dateiad 
desires. 

Fleaae aøøap i"s1ne 'e qua fa Tour 	loge. 

83~auoua~~7~►  7a~t'rJ 

C j 	 Aaa~a►-nl 
'alas qartste Osaarat 
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CRati'as R>nm~a'r~r Restr ed 

	

_ , 	 h _PORT OF BURIAL 	2 AugU 195 ,' 	 ;w 	7M6630 A►  DAP.300.1815, 	 Du. 

372 7t~315 t~u~.it~.s' 	̀-V;  
' 	 Rank 	 Svdal No 

	

tJnknotivn 	 'j  

	

irc11't L 	(Er 	
y►St, _ 2BH.lr 1 - 	 S , J Head

P .ce of Dcuh 	 • 	Date of Death 	 Ca>•eof Datb 

Time 'nd Date of Bun.l 	 Name of Cemetery 	 N.m. or Coocdiaatm of lAmstion 

	

TT 	 Crow 

	

Graver Number 	Row Number 	- .. . _~ .. 	_. 21°tunhc 	- 	Type of M ,d 

Disposition of Identification T.gs: Buried with body Yes DC No 0 , Attached to Marker Yea We No 
If No Identification Tags 

	

How were 	̂i idt tified? 	 — 	1 	y y 

What means of id entifia sp° bezh he 	~ t~ ~E Rnr{'ar~rr i 	 ~ 	}~ ~ 

To determine 1 ght nr-Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 
Who is buried on: 
D*mased'sRight: 	

Thayer 	3688} 185 
;game 	 • i i Na. 

Deceased's Left: 	P.iggaf 	320557J48  

Sucnaturt (fir 	nk . r1dJlilj ~T•rrysw wj~ '. W Fq o ig or n• ab!",Vi A rile cc ar di.n officer.spotting buei 1 

Fr"1t ° i IIEiifi tontagLp not awed fill zn below: 

C571471~15 

iu~ a BACq 	
— 

f. 43 44 F} 	-nergencyAddressee
Name 

___ - 

Religion __ 	olic 

List only Personal Effects Found on Body cud disposition of same: 	 f- 

/ 7/ 	 Jit 

Jis ~ - --,erring Officer: 	RICHARD A. CRCSS, Capt., , bO g 608t 1 .  
Signai of Qieer or of pe uAna ~a 	_ 

• -•t ``~, LdJ:a t-~ 	 t y Reinterring Officer: 	CLEON E. " ELIS, lst Lt. -  •C,- 603 .; 

	

verified by G R~ . 0.1cer _ 	 \ 

t 	
- 

S€;b• 	77 ~. Lied.. ~n. 	153 R.>ilt 	or~tm 	c sve ego 
Unk 	60 Inf— 9 Div. 	155 

,r— 	oration: 	Gri Ne 
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED 
Take Fingerprints of Both H4nds. If unable to obtain a 	• 
complete set of Fingerprints, ''rake Those You Can, and fill in 	-
the following: 

Height: 	 Laundry Marks: 
Weight: 	 " Number of Riffle: 	 "_ 
Color of Eyes: 	 Weir Classes? 	 t  
Color of Hair: 	• Is Tooth Chart Attached? 	•r1 + •i 	~, 
Race: 

(lf possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if nn medical - 	 - 
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below. t In space below, locate,' 
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, eta 

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, 
probable organ1ation of deceased, etc.; 

If this is an Isolated Bturial, make a Sketch of the Location, 
oriented with Permanent Landnmarks. if more space needed 

• attach separate sheet. Indicate North. 

-. • 	.. 	.,. •-.~?F fly ~rr:~r3 	i), .?_ 	:-,..215" -' 	f- 	,1 

TOOTH CHART 

n r, 
07 

o 
‚s lx 

ry 

~ 

~ O' 
u C 

xE 
T U O is 
— y 

~ ~ U 

e -r 

.. OwL to 	- 	•.‚ 	I 

u 	u 
r n c7 

c- 	U 

l.wr -'P;3 
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Gruras Raarurwry _ 
Fowl No. i «= 	100) 2 2 	REPORT OF BURIAL 	31 Larch 1945 • 

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815~~ 	 DzL. 

Baca., Julius V. 	 `— 

	

37474815 
twat Name 	 •Frrat 	 Initiil 	 Rank 	 Serial No. 

Unknown 	J 	 LUnknovvn 
Veit 	 Org.r,izadioa 

Kircha in, crrrar. 	28 MRrch 1945 (-&s) 	SFW '1ead 
Place of Daub 	 Date of Death 	 Case of Deatb 

1500 .31 March 1945 	Itt enbach # 1 	r` 678--310 

	

Time and Data of Burial 	 Name of Cemetery 	 Name or Coordinate of Ipaatiorr 

124 	7 	 A 	 Perri . 
GraveNumber 	Row Number 	 Plot Number 	 Type of Marks r 

Digpowtion of Identification Tags: Buried with body Ye T 	No 0 	Attached to Marker Yea ]X No Q 

If No Identification Tags 
How were remains identified? 

1 ETO !;ard. 	 ;A 
1 Fav Book. 

What means of identification were buried with the body? 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is buried on: 	1~ 	-., rederic k 
Deceased's Right: 	 None 	 5crial No. 	— 

Thayer, Francl s I. 
Deceased's Left: 	 Nerve 	 Srri_' .\*o, 	_ 

32055748 
Rwrk 	 Organiucion 

3884185 
Rank 	 Organization 

125 
Gave No, 

123 - 
Grm T's. 

Simnatw e ur N:.nie, itanl and it yc~bk Orgnisation of person furniabing above Data lea other than oElcer reporting burial. 

If print of identification tag is not wed fill in below: 

Emergency Addressee  
Name 

Address 

Religion. 	 .__._._. 

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

r  

Siignatvre of Officer or other person reporting burid 

	

‚ 	S f U ËD i 	 Verified by GRS. O:Hear 	 r 

	

_ 	 0-5152d7 	 —~ 
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

IF DECEASEDcJI" eNTIFIED 
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain, a a r—t LrT  
coz 	'ete set -of Fingerpri 	 - - atr~1i  
the following:  

"_ $ei~bii 	 dry  
. 	Weig1 tr •._ - 	f'f 	.tller7i Rife: 	.̂ ,13f"' -`_'  

-,~ 	Color of Eyes' 	~ 	~ t G1 asses —•  
Color of Hair 	 oChart Attar d?; 	r ;•ii i ;; 	' ;~_• 

... 	• ..:'+~t•x =  
~(If possible, have medical per onnel t;ke a tooth chart, if no med4 ~ 	 i~ 

--personnel pu x,-fin— a-- tli urt be4ew-..) In space below, iooare,  ~hA do „i . 	and describe any scara't5ii31ifn Yt>~ra moles, defoanities, etc 	r` 	sa rr ~ . ,:? 

• i 	"L...,, 	,. .. 	_ :1F. 	L„j• ✓ ~ 	! 	'.:)r i! r.:ivr -- - •~ _ : cs-: 	r.' rrlt3tlr 	T .V )4!-Z 

fl') 

 

',:.. 	.6r1.Z'ïY b'aS"'/ Watt 	e 

. 1J'S 	Ti r 

r 

Not below any identifying clues fo"d-.1 
	

-r.ram c? 
probable organization of deceased, etc.: 

4 

'ri t CI-ART 	b 	:-..is an Iselafrd Beor9at "hl ke ` " etch tlf the etalYon, 

r- 

oriented with Permanent sit 	a3t 	̀se rdi tetiee'tr 

c Ix ec~ 
it 

	

^] 	ç. 	- 	
-."" 	--._- _...... -._  

	

^1 	1 	10 aoiiuogzib r 	no t:r:u 	i~oi LaBOMq V no s1.iI 
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SENS1TI .E SURFACE - HANDLE - DGES ONLY 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

REPORT OF DEATH 	 DATE 
13 Apr 45 

FULL NAME 
It 

ARMY RZRiAL NUMBER GRADE 

Baca, Julius 	V. 37 474 815 Sgt. 

H#ME ADDRESS  AR.M OR-SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH 
• 

• ~Ceystone, South Dakota rmored Divisiox_ .y 

FLACK OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 

European Area killed in action 28 bear 45 
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE 

European Area 
Ct2 	e 	T1~(F,_SERVICE 

4J~ 
FOR PAY PURPOSES 

YEARS MOHTHs 	DAYS 

EMERGENCY A01RESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP A ADDRESS) 

Mrs. Isabel Baca, mother, Box if75, Keystone, S. Dak. 

BPNEFICIAR 	(NAME REL TIO SNIP R ADDRESS 
S. Ysabel Baca, mo~her, address above 

L1arguerita Henry, cousin, Keystone, S. Dak, 

INVESTIGATION I MADE? 
IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECEASED 

ON DUTY STATUS 
AUTHORIZED 

ABSENCE 
IN FLYING PAY 

STATUS 
OTHER PAY STATUS 

(SPECIFY BELOW 

Y[s NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YE NO YES NO 

x 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 
BATTLE 	NON-BATTLE Ei 

Evidences of death rec' d inWD, 9 Apr 14 5 

 Li 

• F1 
APR 2 O )5 

COPIES FURNISHED=  

S. Q. O. 	F. B. 	1. 	 F. O., 	U. E. A. 
ER OF THE 	[CRETAR 

ARMY EFFECT( BUREAU 
i. 0. G. M. G. 	O. F. D. 	

CASUALTY BRANCH FIS.E 

U. A. O. 	YET. ADMIN. 	A. Q. 101 FILE 
ADJU 	T GENERAL 

WD AGO FORM 52-1 	 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMA 	1944. 

1 F[6AUARY 19AS 	 WHICH MAY BF USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE j .jAUSTED. 

. 	 I 

C 	 I 

_ I 	
t 

I ~•J.1~ 
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La; ioirt_.rtiai. 	 -. 
i 

r 	 ii: 	 1E...1T 	 4776 
601 ird L.y viue All VW Wr 

=HEM My 1, icuri 	 if :.U1$t 15 

SWEV: Report of tranec;,c.js ir i±r1iZ of the :ffL'c 	if 

7 7521f _ -- - 	 ... 	' 

A, dlid — 	 L.iy± jan 
(ur.L) 	 t.rfi.7L - , 

Cj tiie a 	day o 	c:i, l 	, 	at 	'  

TO 	Tr 	Uiutat Wrarah, QAr Aportienh 2 

T. COTIpJTinJ Mn 	02, a sumia ry Court-iai1, c 	at !%aiisa3 City, 
MO., pwouent zo 	 ., 	Aztna 2; •.jhr 1543, for the par- 
po2e of 2iir; of thQ effects if 0.4 no - vo-naTA •'.A 	, •..r x-rcri siiject to 
ri.itary law, ronurt not: 

a. Ne lega r.:prs.xt.: 	 i.:iC being rr O1t at 
cierrj bc cup or quartors, a Wo cc -'  t•:: :• .:t 	:r :'o.vrie'i t 	u:9-,y 

h. Local Jbt»-'rs 	 te 	 , .- 	th s.m of 
War c1tt. (If 	ti..j v -  fcun.1 du 	' coli,2tel, cc! z 6ete Mon) 

athLmise asta0L itenizai zta 	f au= o:ing an oc1L.oLc. (ici._________ 

C. Decadent )'itJ I LUL 	.LcLi crAitx .. 	, oui of . ::- 
wn+cn ham Wen paid hy Wic Kaman C 	 fm: f now )j 	c•i. 
ineloeed receipt 	 , 	______  

J. J)i.3ps1ticc. Of 	 :ffec 	(i.JT n-nny 	tid Ck'LitCro, ii any) 
has bOLn made Q we GulmaU jour- 	by trunSni'E.1 through We urtmniat.er 
Corps, at Jc'rirn 	 to p.r3on f..i:d wAitlac &Pa Su.wary Court-;.zrtio1 
Fl-!)LC bi:w, 

Fl MAG 

Before a Su-na:' - 	urt-iirtn1 which oorv.oi at Kos L1t,y, iiouri, on 

;iot •i:s PUrMant to Spacial Orwro 228, i»adqu.:rter, K&I  

Depot, dated 25 , SwpWTb.r 1943, ta upplientirn or aff.dovit of 

I-tl !c: 	 for ha Pffoetg of th abcv.-nd de—

o3aLd soldier, or prr3rm subjact to ;flhiit3ly 1w, 1177 in te possession of the 

United Itatcs, with ot':r rlat Wlenu,, was duly cojiidrod 

Wh.reupon, this S"=7 curt-crtil finds that, utidr thu provisions of 

of A.W. 112, 	1' 	
o 	foTi ••ld) 

Ke.tcr.€ 	 State of 
(Ni'br, Str7u :Ir V•flC) 	 (City, lo:i. Jr 

£-t__lota , is th.aer of th 
(z.atiuriohi 	C'jt) 

abo-re-ia.d decdat an: ajip.rs to b. ..riit1ed to r 	ize his or her effots. 

(tu:p±. t,-iary 7j=Off 7j=ici
LU£Jnålø vå, 

 

(.r'i, ank,DianiatIon) 
UR: COTJRT 

Elf. ! Form 7 5  
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RT.b: UC: 4r 

	

474376 
	

August 7, 1945 

Mrs. Isabel Baca 
Box #75 
Keystone, South D ota 

Dear Mrs. Baca: 

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas 
some person~i effects of your son, Sergeant Julius V. Baca. 

These effects are heir ; forwarded to ,; ou in one 

	

package. 	 ,^ 

If, by any cu rice, the property _gas noc recued you 
ab toe expiration of tcairtsy days from this date, please notify 
me au tracer will be instituted. 

The action of ti BureL.0 in tr.nsmitLing d=r.~onal 
effects does not,, of itself, ve..t title in We recipient. 
Suc properlyin for:rsed for .iistribution accoruing to tue 
iG.~rs of We sty: to of toe aoiaiert s legal residence. 

I re6ret tue eircumstunces r.romptin this letter, and 
wises to express ray sympathy in the los- of your ion. 

Yours very truly, 

n6r u. id AiC 
gnu Lt., l'dC 
Cnief, Correwponcience 3ranch 
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t 

AD: 	1C••L FARCES 

O11'AJLiL FOH  

~J 

 

Hi ì: , 10 

Effects f: 
'NTa'"e 

t. Ju. iu J. 
nr, 

7474o15 

Ca. c' :To. 	
= 74~7 Fi 

DriTE A%ust 7, 1945 
RTB: V'C: wr 

Ibe. ]3.c 

Box #76 

Keystoii., oouti not~ 

llif..ct.i .lard r,, a_ ver 

Inc10 	3-areau Ch•vc;~ 
Acct• o. 

Am^,,lint 
Incln+;e "Valua;les" items 

-[ 11 f "alur- 	item h em ( ~ ~ J 

move CI. is 

_____Not discrepancy in 
i1^ly remove 

Diary re:r.'- eri 
Laun:tr r'1cved 

countin Branch 
` 	Y.reh'nuse Livisi^n 

'Z IF'11Cs 3ranch, Adm. Div. 

•w 

Tat. 	?rt.  

.'1o. 	of 	paci{a_res 

Shi pi ~„ ~1c.rn 

Eff 	Form 1L. (26 sec LL) 
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~~! 	~t~r~ C: i`F-r~;S=_.~~~fLL Pklf—
I~i '~r~`I~`~PiV ».. _-•--~•~~l~rl~~ 

41 
c~ 

~

377 
iruw 

I' LLY 

LATE. 	 i 

L 	 F f'I~~z• 

. 	
115JJ~ -- -. —_— 

NE .. 	.ter ,;! --...—._~ 	 _.-•-____..-_---_- _... 
 

! CRGANI"aTICU 

- - frF.4T-1- 	4Yifn me. J 	 __1rL ~ a°? 	 ~G~; Lr ?-~~_P~d~ 
_ 	t Clam, W,sn 	 ~___~  

cots 	 i rus 	 i .s:• 

vo twc,r, Pr. 	• - 	cr ag 	
'
..~For,tiockr:•r 

t! a nri kF'rc h i r. f S 	 Kr, iV -,.  -- 

Lit rs 	; ~o+~s, Ad~tress 

_ — 	J:ts 	 I Fooks, P(  't Log 

Cv rec:ts 	..r Fount~lr  
FJS 

	

hrtR 	 _ t 	. 	 t 	_Ltts 
•:ck, r'r. 	 :. 	,?at~rrc .: 	t'Apers, Personal 
-1'=s 	 i 9 , 	• 4 gar 	_ rhotcs 

	

_.~ icwel~ 	 T- ~ tilr,;s5 	 S' ' St re Articles  

Trousf rs. "r. 	 To 'c"o 	 ` ►~V-.7!' L'~7tP~~k 

—• - Trunk,-, Pr. 	 • Tnilet rti1~.-  

',tat icn?ry 

. _ _. ~ 	
— .TTr,CND'EnTS 	T  

i' E  

6M REV~k~ 	k 

j 	 !['EN .. T%S 

	

RI:lIf4 ED 	 - + 

/I 	 t 

t''ACKE". dY 	
~ ---. 	- - _ _._..~..~_....~_ C~i~CD Fx~ 

	-i~u? ~"_-_ 	..~-._~.--------- •-~ 	~ - 
17lORr Lt^ I FILM LEP 

	

	

~ - 

CVEri 

.1t. 	t'of7'A 'Fc*s u5) 	
~.  
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nGrl (IJNZL 	EE!iAP.KG 

50PTGE  

US. 3OVT. CF EC€C SHT 

• NUMBEn 

DATE 

5Y46 L 

AMOU T 

r ccrti,`y that 
in thc tont 

the abcle tisted r.te s werr> 
zin 	inve-ztor$F,i t+v me' 

{NVENTORY +;LERK 

5UPERVtszR 

G1. 	qE 	C'IED  .~T 
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NAME UACA, TJLLIL3 V. " 815 

BAY 	 PALLET 	 BOX 	 TALLY 

11 	 56  

TYPE OF PKG. 	 WHSE. SPACE 	 INVENTQA 

ERB 

ff. cM Form is 
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Serial N f l 	3-Name r ~ 	y~,:~  
Grade-- — - — — ---------------.Rank -------------------------------- ------------------- 
Organization-----------------•--------------------------------------- 
A.ddress--------------------------------------------------------------- 
Nearest Relative ---------------- --------------------------------------------  
Address---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --_--------- 
K llesd ~ia 	ction 	--------- Died of Disease---------------- •-----.------ 
Date =~ ~: ~ 	o .' 	ii 	tal — 
Battfe 	 __--- ------ -- 	- 

'race of Burial 	 /Z 
Point of Coordination 	 - 	- -- - - - — 	------------- 
Descriptionof Body-------------------------------------------------•----------•-------------

IMembers Missing -------------- 

.. _ 	Signed------------------------•-----.---•-•------------------... 
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;30y Am 1 	 Lttanbaeh j'. 	A 12 " '.- - 
RESTRICTED 

INVENTORY FOR#! 	11]iar~5 
DATE 

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

Julius 	V. 	 'ink 	37474`'15 
(LAST NAME) 	 (FIRST NAME) 	 IMII 	 (PANKI 	 IASN! 

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 	 US Army 

The above named individual of 	 Tin: 	 _ 
(UNIT! 	 ¿ORGAN IZATION) 

was reð 	:surfed 	 . 	a 	31 tee' 45 	 1944. 
STATUS SKIA, MIA, Hasp. etc.( 	 (DATE) 

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
Cr!Ic1.fi 	j.gicJ18 wec.$ 

1Knife 
1 Fountain pn .- 
1  Lighter 
1 Pencil   
1 billfold 

Money in the amount of 
	

has weer, turned int 
(NAME OF FINANCE OFFICE AND 

Form 1DFD 3& enclosed. 
SYMBOL NUMBER) 

:Jn_k 
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY 3:.kk` IN WHICH ACCOUNTS MAY RE CARRIED 

I certify that the acove items constitute all of the effects, secured tj me, of the 
above named nd'vidual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot 
by 	er1 	 on 	 1 G4~. 

(RAIL, TRUCK, ETC.) 

	

Name 	," 	_ --v a--~~--~ 
. . F  

Rank & ASN 

Organization 

Any additional pertinent information: 

AG ETD Fop m No. 25 	 e~ ESTICTD 

■ 



TDeciassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

BAB _JULIUS V. 	37474815 	KIA .--- -  
264_-Boa 1 	1 bag 
Rec 14 Apr 45 	Ship } Apr 4 5 
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: c4t ulius 7. 	 3747.15 1 


